TO: THE CITY COUNCIL Jonesboro, Arkansas

PETITION TO VACATE ALLEY

We, the undersigned, being the sole owners of all property abutting upon the following described alley:

> An alley running North from Main Street of Nettleton Station, Jonesboro, Arkansas, a distance of approximately 100 feet bounded on the East by Lots 4,3,2,1, and on the West by Lot 5, all of Howard's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas; then turning West a distance of approximately 352 feet and bounded on the South by Lots 5, 6, 7,8,9,10,11, and 12, and on the North by Frisco Street, and ending at Watt Street, all in Howard's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas.

herewith file and present our petition to the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, praying said Council to vacate the said alley described above, since it has never been actually developed or used for the greater portion of it, by the public as an alley. Attached hereto is a certified copy of a portion of the plat filed at the office of the County Recorder, at Jonesboro, Arkansas, showing the alley to be vacated together with the lot and block number of each lot abutting upon the alley to be vacated.

Dated this October $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{L}}$, 1966

Lots 10,11, an Howard's Addition to the City of fonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas

Owners of 1/2 of Lot 7 and 1/2of Lot 6 of Howard's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas

 \emptyset wner/of 1/2 of Lot 6 and Lot 5 of Howard's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas Owners of Lots 8 And 9 and 1,2,3, and 4 of Howard's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas

of Lot 7 of Howard's Owner of 1/ Addition to the City of Jonesboro, (formerly the Town of Nettleton) Arkansas